South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:15:04 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3869 (Rat #0550, Act #0571 of 1980) General Bill, By House Delegations

A Bill by the Aiken Delegation to authorize the Aiken County Board of Education, for the 1980-81 tax year only, to levy a
maximum of 96.4 mills for the operation of the school district of Aiken County and to specify that the additional 4.4 mills
authorized over the 1979-80 levy shall be used exclusively to comply with the requirements of the Education Finance Act of
1977 and to authorize the Board to levy additional mills above the 96.4 mill maximum upon the approval thereof by the
qualified electors of the school district in a referendum.-at

04/23/80
04/24/80
04/25/80
04/29/80
04/30/80
05/13/80
05/13/80
05/14/80
05/20/80
05/20/80
05/27/80
05/27/80
05/27/80
05/27/80
05/29/80
06/04/80
06/04/80
06/04/80
06/17/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2322
Debate adjourned HJ-2358

Read second time HJ-2376

Debate adjourned HJ-2388

Debate adjourned HJ-2430

Amended HJ-2792

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2793

INTD. & PLACED ON LOC. & UNCONTESTED CAL. W/O REFERENCE SJ-10
Read second time SJ-10

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10

Amended SJ-23

READ THIRD TIME SJ-24

Returned SJ-24

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3192

Ratified R 550 HJ-3394

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/80

Act No. 571

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



