

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

### H\*3869 (Rat #0550, Act #0571 of 1980) General Bill, By House Delegations

A Bill by the Aiken Delegation to authorize the Aiken County Board of Education, for the 1980-81 tax year only, to levy a maximum of 96.4 mills for the operation of the school district of Aiken County and to specify that the additional 4.4 mills authorized over the 1979-80 levy shall be used exclusively to comply with the requirements of the Education Finance Act of 1977 and to authorize the Board to levy additional mills above the 96.4 mill maximum upon the approval thereof by the qualified electors of the school district in a referendum.-at

04/23/80	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2322
04/24/80	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2358
04/25/80	House	Read second time HJ-2376
04/29/80	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2388
04/30/80	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2430
05/13/80	House	Amended HJ-2792
05/13/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2793
05/14/80	Senate	INTD. & PLACED ON LOC. & UNCONTESTED CAL. W/O REFERENCE SJ-10
05/20/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
05/20/80	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
05/27/80	Senate	Amended SJ-23
05/27/80	Senate	READ THIRD TIME SJ-24
05/27/80	Senate	Returned SJ-24
05/27/80	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3192
05/29/80	House	Ratified R 550 HJ-3394
06/04/80		Signed By Governor
06/04/80		Effective date 06/04/80
06/04/80		Act No. 571
06/17/80		Copies available